

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1169 OF 2005

SUNITA YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH SINGH YADAV

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.  
Mr. Aakansha Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh Rais,Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kr. Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.  
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Asstt. Registrar

Signed order is placed on the file.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 1169 OF 2005

SUNITA YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH SINGH YADAV

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This Transfer Petition has been filed on behalf  
of the wife, asking for transfer of Civil Suit  
No.42A/2000, titled Santosh Singh Yadav Vs. Sunita

Yadav, pending before the District Judge, Korba,  
Chatisgarh, to the Family Court at Jabalpur, Madhya  
Pradesh.

Having heard learned counsel for the respective  
parties and having perused the Transfer Petition and  
the grounds contained therein, we are satisfied that  
the Transfer Petition should be allowed.

The Transfer petition is, accordingly, allowed.

Let the Civil Suit No.42A/2000, mentioned hereinabove  
pending before the Court of District Judge, stand  
transferred to the Family Court at Jabalpur, M.P.

.....J.  
( ALTAMAS KABIR )

.....j.  
( B.S. CHAUHAN )

New Delhi,  
April 9, 2010.  
(Ganga)